University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2021/38 Olo. the Controller of Examinations

NOTIFICATION
Dated: 05-Oct-2021

Admissions 2021-2022 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. Comparative Literature

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their
performance in the entrance examination for admission to the first semester of M.A. Comparative Literature in the
School of Humanities during the Academic Year 2021-2022 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for
admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2021-2022

S.No HT No. Name

General Category

1 26241007 ARUNDHATHI BABURAJ
2 29241008 RENSA VATS

3 29241010 SATYAVRAT PUNDIR

4 34241006 KRITTIKA CHAKRABORTY
5 # 26241001 ABHIRANJ A

6 29241007 PRATEEK SHARMA

7 34241012 SARONGI BANERJEE

8 29241004 MAYANK AGARWAL

9 33241013 LEKSHMI PARVATHY M
10 38241001 AMRUTA GAIKI

11 24241001 BAIBHABI PADHEE

12 44241003 PRITHA ROY

13 # 33241018 NEHA

14 31241002 MADHURJYA KASHYAP
15 24241004 NAFISA PARWEEN

16 * 29241005 NIDHI SINGH

17 ** 33241014 LIDIYA VARKEY

18 23241001 ARCHANA JANARDHAN
19 33241010 DEVIP J

20 24241002 KSHIRABDHI TANAYA PATRA
21 29241012 TRIPTI SONI

22 32241002 SOUMITRA SOMENDRA
23 33241008 BASIL THOMAS

24 45241002 SHRUTI GHOSH

25 29241013 VASUNDHARA JHOBTA
26 11241015 PRIYA TRIPATHY

27 # 26241018 MOHAMMED AFSAL

28 # 26241023 RANIYA K

29 34241018 TRISHA MALLICK

30 29241014 WAQUAR HABIB

31 32241001 SEJAL JAIN

32 33241021 PRIYANANDANA A N
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33241017
34241010
33241020
42241001
46241004
26241010
33241016
34241003
26241022
34241001
26241013
30241001
33241004

29241005
34241003
26241022
36241002
36241003
26241006
34241005
11241014
46241002
24241006
11241019
11241010
35241001
11241004
11241012
46241006
33241014
30241001
30241002
21241003
11241005
21241001
21241004
21241002
26241001
33241018
26241018
26241023
33241017
33241020
26241010
33241016
26241013
33241004
26241008
26241020

NAEEMAH HUSSAIN
PRASENJIT DAS
NIHARIKA P PRAMOD
MD MUSHARRAF
PRARTHANA HOTA
FAHMIDHA M P

MALVIKA PRASAD SINGH
ARATRIKA MONDAL
POOJA MOHAN
ANWESHA MANDAL
HAIFA BANNA

BOTOLI CHOPHI

ANJALI JOSHI PARAMPIL

NIDHI SINGH
ARATRIKA MONDAL
POOJA MOHAN
HIMANSHU SINGH
PREETI GAUTAM
ANUSREE SOMAN K
IPSITA SARDAR

PARASA AASHEESH MANOHAR

PRABIN KUMAR SUNA
SUBHASMITA BEHERA
SOMARENDRA BEHERA
MADASI PAVANKUMAR
CHINTHAKINDHI MADHAVI
CHUKKA SUMALATHA
MANDA AVANI KUMAR
ROUTAMA DEEP

LIDIYA VARKEY

BOTOLI CHOPHI
IMLIPONGLA LONGCHAR
R LALNUNHLUI

ESTHER LALHLUPUII

HC LALHMINGHLUPUII

R ZORINPUIA
LALRINGZUALI
ABHIRANJ A

NEHA

MOHAMMED AFSAL
RANIYA K

NAEEMAH HUSSAIN
NIHARIKA P PRAMOD
FAHMIDHA M P

MALVIKA PRASAD SINGH
HAIFA BANNA

ANJALI JOSHI PARAMPIL
ASHIDA HENAN

NOORA K
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13 # 33241003 ALANA RAFEEQ

14 # 22241001 G KAVITHA

15 # 43241001 AYUSHI SINGHA

16 # 26241012 FATHIMA SHERIN K P
17 # 26241011 FATHIMA HANNA K P
18 # 26241009 BASIM M

19 # 26241003 AMANA KADEEJA

20 # 33241019 NESRIN

21 # 11241009 KONDAGUNTA KUMAR VAMSEE KRISHNA
22 # 33241023 SOUMYAK S

23 # 11241016 SHIVANGI SANTOSH PATANGE
24 # 43241002 SHAKIL RASUL SHAIKH
25 # 26241017 JAMSEENA P

26 # 26241014 HANA ABDUL SALAM
27 # 46241001 FAKIRA PADHAN

28 # 26241016 HUNAFA KP

29 # 53241001 MADURI VENKATESH

1 @ 42241001 MD MUSHARRAF

1 b 26241018 MOHAMMED AFSAL

2 ok 33241020 NIHARIKA P PRAMOD
1 33241009 CHITHRA P

2 47241001 DURDANA HASSAN

3 44241002 LAKSHMI KUMARI

Information and Instructions for the Shortlisted

1. In case of tie in the marks obtained in the entrance exam after the first criterion, it will be resolved by applying the
criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain
the same marks in the entrance exam and compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result
is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying
degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.

2. All candidates shortlisted for admission will be required to upload scanned copy of certificates at:
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/ before 2:00 PM, 09-10-2021. Certificates are to be uploaded in pdf/jpeg
formats only. The last date for uploading the Provisional Certificate of the qualifying degree and the TC and MC is till
31-12-2021. All candidates are required to pay Rs.5860 towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course.
The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- are required to pay
Rs.3680 based on the income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2021. In case if the candidate does not have the
income certificate, he/she has to pay the fees in full and claim the reimbursement after getting the income certificate.
All PH candidates are required to pay Rs.3680.

3. The shortlisted candidates should pay the prescribed admission fee before the above deadline. The portal for
certificate uploading and fee payment will freeze after the grace time at 11:59 PM on 09-10-2021 and no opportunity
will be given further.

4. (a) The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, PH and wards of Defence Personnel (Son/Daughter of
Personnel working in Indian Army/Navy/Airforce and Indian Coast Guard under Ministry of Defence, Govt. of India)
should upload the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority (Zila Sainik Welfare Boards or
Service Certificate showing the child as Dependent issued by the Commanding Officer/Equivalent Officer of the unit) in
support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.
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(b) OBC candidates are required to upload the latest OBC certificate (obtained on or after 1.4.2018) in the format
prescribed by Govt. Of India (Click to download the OBC Certificate Format).

(c) EWS candidates shall be required to submit the latest and valid EWS certificate in the Govt. of India format in
support for their claim for EWS seat (Click to download the EWS Certificate Format).

5. No further time beyond the deadline mentioned above will be granted for submission of any document. If the seats
remain vacant in the current round the same will be carried forward to the subsequent rounds.

6. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic
credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

7. If the candidates after paying the fee could not secure a seat, the admission fee paid by him/her will be refunded to
the respective bank details provided after the closing date of the University Admissions 2021 i.e. 18-10-2021.

8. In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any
form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

Brief Checklist for the Candidates for Uploading the Documents and Payment of fees

1. Carefully read and check the minimum eligibility criteria of the course applied for and ensure that you meet the
same. (Click for Prospectus)

2. Keep soft copy of all your academic credentials and Category certificate (if applicable)

3. If belong to OBC or EWS category ensure that you possess the certificate in Govt. of India format. Please note
that state BC certificates are not OBC Certificate and will not be accepted.

4. Keep your fee payment modes ready.

5. Log on to the e-gov portal for certificate upload and fee payment. Click:
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/

6. Carefully upload your documents and carefully read the mandatory declarations and undertakings. Check and
submit.

7. Pay your fees online via online banking/debit card/credit card. Please note that all refunds will be done to the bank
accounts of the candidate/parent. Carefully enter the bank details to which fee refund is to be made in case
admission is not confirmed. Keep a copy of your fee transaction statement for proof and future reference.

8. Wait for communication from the University. Candidates granted provisional admission will receive official
communication from the University to the registered email ID along with UoH student portal login details for
downloading Provisional Admit Card and Student ID card.

9. Fees paid by the Candidates those who could not secure a seat will be refunded after the closing date of the UoH
admissions 2021 i.e. 18th October, 2021.

10. Physical verification of all the certificates will be done once the University reopens for the students.

Cancellation/Withdrawal of Admission

1. In case of cancellation/Withdrawal of admission, admitted students have to apply in the e-Gov portal quoting
adequate reasons.

2. Refund policy of the University of Hyderabad as mentioned in the prospectus. UGC guidelines in this regard will
be strictly followed for the fee refunds.

Devesh Nigam
Controller of Examination
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